Unpatented mining claims – no APN Recorded at the request of and when recorded return to:
Golden Pick LLC
1595 Meadow Wood Lane, Suite 3
Reno, NV
89502

The undersigned affirms that this document contains no personal information of any person.

DOC # 0215577

15/2010 01:42 P

Official Record

Recording requested By GOLDEN PICK LLC

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$18.00

Page 1 of 5 Recorded By: LLH

Book- 506 Page- 0380



Quitclaim Deed

This Quitclaim Deed is made and entered into effective on the date stated below by Quito Gold Corporation, a Nevada corporation ("Grantor"), and Golden Pick LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Grantee").

Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), lawful money of the United States of America, to Grantor paid by Grantee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, quitclaims to Grantee and Grantee's successors and assigns forever, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to those certain unpatented mining claims, situated in the State of Nevada, and more particularly described in Exhibit A attached to and incorporated by reference in this Quitclaim Deed.

Together with all dips, spurs, and angles, in and to all the ores, mineral-bearing quartz, rock and earth or other deposits, and in and to all of the rights, privileges, franchises, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances belonging or appertaining to the unpatented mining claims, including all after acquired title.

Grantor has executed this Quitclaim Deed effective on December 31, 2009.

Quito Gold Corporation

Robert R. McEwen, President and Director

Perry Ing, Secretary and Director

MUNICIPALITY OF TORONTO)
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO)ss.)
This Quitclaim Deed R. McEwen.	was acknowledged before me on October 12, 2010, by Rober
Meny	El Engelstor &
Notary Public	Nils ister, Solic Ontar
My commission does not expire.	Nils F.J. Engelstad Nils F.J. Engelstad Rarrister, Solicitor & Rarrister, Public Ontar Notary Public # 55208P LSUC # 55208P
MUNICIPALITY OF TORONTO))ss.
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO)ss.
This Quitclaim Deed	was acknowledged before me on October 12, 2010, by
Perry Ing.	
MAR	Nils I'J. Engelstad Nils I'J. Engelstad Signature Nils I'J. Engelstad
Notary Public	Nils 1.4. Explicitor
My commission does not expire.	Nils I ¹ . Lingelsing Nils I ¹ . Lingelsing Rarrister, Solicitor Rotary Public (Or Notary Public (Or LSUC # 552087
	LSUC #
	\ \
	/ /

EXHIBIT A Eureka County, Nevada

<u>Claim Name</u>	BLM Serial#	<u>Book</u>	<u>Page</u>
Pick 6	851753	367	362
Amended		373	338
Pick 7	83050 9	348	293
PIK 1	902252	417	167
PIK 2	902253	417	168
PIK 3	902254	417	169
PIK 4	902255	417	170
PIK 5	902256	417	171
PIK 6	902257	417	172
PIK 7	902258	417	173
PIK 8	902259	417	174
PIK 9A	920891	432	12
PIK 11A	920892	432	13
	_	~ /	r
PIK 15	902264	417	179
PIK 16	902265	417	180
PIK 17	902266	417	181
PIK 18	902267	417	182
PIK 19	902268	417	183
PIK 20	902269	417	184
PIK 21	902270	417	185
PIK 22	902271	417	186
PIK 23	902272	417	187
PIK 24	902273	417	188
PIK 25	902274	417	189
PIK 26	902275	417	190
PIK 27	902276	417	191
PIK 28	902277	417	192
PIK 29	902278	417	193
RUTH 1	1001300	483	335
RUTH 2	1001301	483	336
RUTH 3	1001302	483	337
RUTH 4	1001303	483	338
RUTH 5	1009669	491	330

QCD Quito Gold Corporation to Golden Pick LLC

Page 1 of 3

<u>Claim Name</u>	BLM Serial#	<u>Book</u>	<u>Page</u>
SNO 1	865176	378	175
SNO 2	865177	378	176
SNO 3	865178	378	177
5NO 4	865179	378	178
SNO 5	865180	378	179
SNO 6	865181	378	180
SNO 7	865182	378	181
SNO 8	865183	378	182
SNO 9	865184	378	183
SNO 10	865185	378	184
SNO 11	865186	378	185
SNO 12	865187	378	186
SNO 13	865188	378	187
SNO 14	865189	378	188
SNO 15	865190	378	189
SNO 16	865191	378	190
SNO 17	865192	378	191
SNO 18	865193	378	192
SNO 19	865194	378	193
SNO 20	865195	378	194
SNO 21	865196	378	195
SNO 22	865197	378	196
SNO 23	865198	378	197
SNO 24	865199	378	198
SNO 25	865200	378	199
SNO 26	865201	378	200
SNO 27	865202	378	201
SNO 28	865203	378	202
SNO 29	865204	378	203
SNO 30	865205	378	204
SNO 31	865206	378	205
SNO 32	865207	378	206
SNO 33	865208	378	207
SNO 34	865209	378	208
SNO 35	865210	378	209
SNO 36	865211	378	210
SNO 37	865212	378	211
SNO 38	865213	378	212
SNO 39	865214	378	213

QCD Quito Gold Corporation to Golden Pick LLC

Page 2 of 3

Claim Name	BLM Serial#	<u>Book</u>	Page
SNO 40	865215	378	214
SNO 41	865216	378	215
SNO 42	865217	378	216
SNO 43	865218	378	217
SNO 44	902467	417	148
SNO 45	902468	417	149
SNO 46	902469	417	150
SNO 47	902470	417	151
SNO 48	902471	417	152
SNO 49	902472	417	153
SNO 50	902473	417	154
SNO 51	902474	417	155
SNO 52	902475	417	156
SNO 53	902476	417	157
SNO 54	902477	417	158
SNO 55	902478	417	159
SNO 56	902479	417	160
SNO 57	902480	417	161
SNO 58	902481	417	162
SNO 59	902482	417	163
5NO 60	902483	417	163
			The same of
SNO 61R	1003766	485	217
	\ \		\/
SNO 62	902485	417	165
16	The state of the s		

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) Recording requested By GOLDEN PICK LLC N/A unpatented mining claims Eureka County - NV **b**) Mike Rebaleati - Recorder c) **d**) Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$18.00 2. Type of Property: Recorded By: LLH RPTT: Book- 506 Page- 0380 Single Fam. Res. Vacant Land **b**) a) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex c) Book: Page: Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l Date of Recording: e) Agricultural h) Mobile Home Notes: g) Other unpatented mining claims 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property \$ Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: \$ \$ Real Property Transfer Tax Due 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: unpatented mining claims 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Capacity Signature Capacity Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) (REQUIRED)

Print Name: Quito Gold Corporation Print
Address: 1595 Meadow Wood Lane, Suite 3 Addrest: Reno City: Reno City: State: Nevada Zip; 89502 State:

Print Name: Golden Pick LLC
Address: 1595 Meadow Wood Lane, Suite 3
City: Reno
State: NV Zip: 89502

COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)

Print Name: Ruth H. Buffa Escrow #: N/A
Address: 1595 Meadow Wood Lane, Suite 3
City: Reno State: Nevada Zip: 89502